

April 28, 2021

Asst. Vice President, Listing Deptt. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051 Scrip Code: HEROMOTOCO The Secretary, **BSE Limited** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 Scrip Code: 500182

## Sub: Press Release

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Press Release being issued by the Company.

Kindly place the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For Hero MotoCorp Ltd.

(Neerja Sharma) Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above





New Delhi, April 28, 2021

## HERO MOTOCORP STEPS UP ITS COVID-19 RELIEF INITIATIVES

- Partners with Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama & District Administration in Haridwar for 122-bed Covid-hospital
- Providing motorcycles & scooters for personal use by health workers in various hospitals across the country
- Donates oxygen cylinders to hospitals in Delhi & Haryana
- Hands over PPE Kits to various state Governments

In keeping with its commitment towards the COVID-19 relief efforts, **Hero MotoCorp Ltd**, the world's largest manufacturer of motorcycles and scooters, has rapidly expanded its initiatives across the country.

Under the Company's Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) platform "Hero WeCare", Hero MotoCorp has partnered with the **Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama, Kankhal (RMSK) at Haridwar** in Uttarakhand for strengthening their healthcare system and response to Covid-19. Hero MotoCorp is supporting the healthcare infrastructure of Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama to boost the capacity of rapid-response teams and other emergency medical facilities. It will also help the Mission to deploy an immediate health preparedness plan to mitigate the spread of the coronavirus in the region of Haridwar.

## Additionally, Hero MotoCorp is also providing its motorcycles and scooters for safe, personal commuting by health workers and medical staff in several states, including Delhi & NCR, Haryana, Uttarakhand, Rajasthan and Gujarat.

Under this initiative, the Company is currently in the process of providing its two-wheelers for the health workers in seven hospitals in and around Dharuhera in Haryana, four hospitals

Her



in Uttarakhand, four hospitals in Gurugram in Haryana, three hospitals in Jaipur, and one each in Alwar in Rajasthan, and near Halol in Gujarat.

In addition to these, Hero MotoCorp has also contributed oxygen cylinders for emergency medical use by some of the hospitals in Delhi and Haryana. The Company has been donating PPE Kits to the health authorities in various states for use by health workers.

Going forward, Hero MotoCorp will continue to further expand its initiatives towards Covid-relief across the country by partnering with local hospitals, state governments and local authorities.

**Mr. C. Ravishankar (IAS), District Magistrate, Haridwar, said** "We appreciate the special efforts extended by Hero MotoCorp to tide over the challenges emanating from Covid-19 pandemic. I urge other companies to also extend a similar helping hand so that our efforts to contain the virus and economic hardships are strengthened."

Swami Dayadhipananda Aka Dr. Shivakumar Maharaj, Medical Superintendent, RKMS Haridwar, said "I thank Hero MotoCorp for supporting us with the response package that will help us to respond effectively to the Coronavirus pandemic. The support of Hero MotoCorp will keep our Mission strong and we will continue to take care of our patients, help save lives and protect our communities with the help of this collaboration."

## The Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama, Haridwar, has the following facilities:

- 90 Beds with oxygen in the wards (Private, Semi Private and General).
- 16 Beds with oxygen & portable Ventilator facility in the Emergency Ward.
- 08 Beds with oxygen & BIPAP Machine in the COVID ICU.
- 08 Beds with Ventilator in the COVID ICU (Level 3).
- 24\*7 Lab, CT Scan.
- 05 Operation Theatres

\*\*\*\*\*\*

<u>For more information, please visit:</u> <u>www.heromotocorp.com</u> | FB: /HeroMotoCorpIndia | Twitter: @HeroMotoCorp

<u>Press Contact:</u> corporate.communication@heromotocorp.com

